
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 107-0002 Name: CM - Amend tto Contract No. 29372 - E. Del Smith

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:1/3/2007 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/9/2007 1/9/2007

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute an amendment to Contract No. 29372
extending the term an additional nine months for federal legislative representation services provided
by E. Del Smith and Company, Inc., for an amount not to exceed $88,740; and increase
appropriations in the General Fund (GP) in the City Manager’s Office (CM) by $88,740.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes: Amendments, Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 010907-C-7sr

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council1/9/2007 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

